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 These forward-looking statements, which may include statements regarding WPG’ 
future results of operations, financial condition or business prospects, are subject to 
significant risks and uncertainties and are based on WPG’ current expectations.

 Actual results may differ materially from those expressed or implied in these 
forward-looking  statements for a variety of reasons, including, among other things: 
the cyclical nature of our industry; our dependence on introducing new products on 
a timely basis; our dependence on growth in the demand for our products; our ability 
to compete effectively; our ability to successfully expand our capacity; our 
dependence on key personnel; general economic and political conditions, including 
those related to the IC industry; possible disruptions in commercial activities caused 
by natural and human-induced disasters, including terrorist activity and armed 
conflict; and fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates.

 Our release of financial forecasts and forward-looking statements at any particular 
time does not create any duty of disclosure beyond that which is imposed by law, 
and we expressly disclaim any obligation to publicly update or revise any forecasts 
or forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events 
or otherwise.
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2019年第二季營運成果

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。

單位：新台幣百萬元

項目 2Q19 2Q19 財測 1Q19 2Q18
與前期

比較

與去年

比較
1H19 1H18

與去年

比較

營業收入 129,176 125  ~ 133B 111,832 139,533 15.5 (7.4) 241,008 262,944 (8.3)

毛利率 4.40% 4.2% ~ 4.4% 4.45% 4.34%  -4 bp  +6 bp 4.42% 4.33% +9 bp

營業費用 (3,122) (2,909) (3,364) 7.3 (7.2) (6,032) (6,281) (4.0)

營業淨利 2,565 2,187 ~ 2,593 2,064 2,697 24.3 (4.9) 4,629 5,106 (9.3)

營業利益率 1.99% 1.75% ~ 1.95% 1.85% 1.93% +14 bp +5 bp 1.92% 1.94%  -2 bp  

稅後純益 1,629 1,064~ 1,381 1,304 2,204 24.9 (26.1) 2,933 4,095 (28.4)

基本每股盈餘 (新台幣元)(1) 0.97 0.66 ~ 0.85 0.78 1.21 1.75 2.24

每股淨值 (新台幣元)(1) 31.82

資產總計 197,504 188,164 196,817 197,504 196,817

負債總計 143,583 131,710 143,994 143,583 143,994

股東權益總計 53,922 56,455 52,823 53,922 52,823

淨營運資產 104,808 98,789 108,435 104,808 108,435

淨營運現金流量 (4,755) 9,293 (10,954) 4,538 (5,398)

關鍵指標(2)

    營運資產報酬率 9.8% 8.4% 9.9% +143 bp  -16 bp  8.8% 9.4%  -58 bp  

    營運資產佔營收比率 0.20 0.22 0.19 0.22 0.21

    股東權益報酬率 12.1% 9.5% 17.0% +263 bp  -490 bp  10.9% 15.8%  -489 bp  

    財務槓桿比例 1.17 1.05 1.26 1.17 1.26

(1).加權平均流通在外股數 1,679 1,679 1,825 1,679 1,825

(2).年化



綜合損益表

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。

單位：新台幣百萬元

項目 2Q19 1Q19
與前期

比較
2Q18

與去年

比較
1H19 1H18

與去年

比較

營業收入 129,176 111,832 15.5 139,533 (7.4) 241,008 262,944 (8.3)

營業成本 (123,488) (106,858) 15.6 (133,472) (7.5) (230,347) (251,558) (8.4)

營業毛利 5,687 4,974 14.4 6,061 (6.2) 10,661 11,386 (6.4)

毛利率 4.40% 4.45% 4.34% 4.42% 4.33%

營業費用 (3,122) (2,909) 7.3 (3,364) (7.2) (6,032) (6,281) (4.0)

營業淨利 2,565 2,064 24.3 2,697 (4.9) 4,629 5,106 (9.3)

營業利益率 1.99% 1.85% 1.93% 1.92% 1.94%

非營業項目 (369) (409) (9.9) (42) 787.9 (778) (102) 659.5

淨利息收入(支出) (539) (619) (13.0) (564) (4.5) (1,158) (1,077) 7.5

兌換利益(損失) 155 153 1.5 36 328.1 308 246 25.0

其他 15 57 486 72 729

稅前損益 2,196 1,655 32.7 2,655 (17.3) 3,851 5,003 (23.0)

所得稅費用 (554) (342) 62.0 (442) 25.4 (896) (885) 1.2

少數股權 (13) (8) (10) (22) (23)

稅後純益 1,629 1,304 24.9 2,204 (26.1) 2,933 4,095 (28.4)

純益率 1.26% 1.17% 1.58% 1.22% 1.56%

基本每股盈餘 (新台幣元)(1) 0.97 0.78 1.21 1.75 2.24

所得稅率 % 25% 21% 17% 23% 18%

(1).加權平均流通在外股數 1,679 1,679 1,825 1,679 1,825



資產負債表

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。

單位：新台幣百萬元

項目 2Q19 % 1Q19 % 2Q18 %

現金及約當現金 6,195 3 5,603 3 7,568 4

應收帳款及應收票據淨額 94,439 48 83,484 44 98,305 50

存貨淨額 65,323 33 69,387 37 64,593 33

流動資產 181,078 92 171,609 91 181,451 92

其他 16,426 8 16,555 9 15,366 8

資產總計 197,504 100 188,164 100 196,817 100

短期借款及一年內到期借款 56,505 29 51,491 27 67,455 34

應付帳款及應付票據淨額 54,954 28 54,082 29 54,463 28

其他 16,536 8 10,503 6 13,833 7

流動負債 127,995 65 116,076 62 135,752 69

長期借款 13,315 7 13,344 7 6,963 4

其他 2,273 1 2,289 1 1,279 1

負債總計 143,583 73 131,710 70 143,994 73

股東權益總計 53,922 27 56,455 30 52,823 27

關鍵指標(1)

   淨營運資產 (新台幣百萬元) 104,808 98,789 108,435

   平均收現天數 63 74 60

   平均銷貨天數 50 57 43

   平均付現天數 40 46 37

   淨營運現金週期天數 72 86 67

   流動比率 141% 148% 134%

   財務槓桿比例 1.17 1.05 1.26
(1).年化



現金流量表

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。

單位：新台幣百萬元

項目 2Q19 1Q19 2Q18 1H19 1H18

    -稅前純益 2,196 1,655 2,655 3,851 5,003

    -淨營運資產減少(增加) (6,045) 11,038 (13,354) 4,993 (6,214)

    -其他 (906) (3,400) (255) (4,306) (4,187)

營業活動之淨現金流入(流出) (4,755) 9,293 (10,954) 4,538 (5,398)

    -其他金融資產減少(增加) (130) 297 231 167 219

    -資本支出減少(增加) 5 (96) 100 (91) (124)

    -公允價值之金融資產 (4) 2 281 (1) 402

    -其他 5 (19) (236) (14) (292)

投資活動之淨現金流入(流出) (124) 184 376 60 204

    -借款減少(增加) 4,980 (11,196) 8,827 (6,216) 4,429

    -其他 105 (108) (8) (4) 16

籌資活動之淨現金流入(流出) 5,084 (11,304) 8,819 (6,220) 4,445

匯率影響數 385 283 2,644 668 1,181

本期現金及約當現金增加(減少) 590 (1,544) 885 (953) 432

期末現金及約當現金餘額 6,163 5,573 7,530 6,163 7,530
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毛利率 及 營業利益率
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股東權益報酬率 及 每股盈餘

註：年化
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營運現金週期

註：年化
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物聯網大勢所趨
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https://www.wpgholdings.com/hotchannel/index/zhtw

https://www.wpgdadatong.com/MainPage



2019年第二季推出57個解決方案

u
EtherCAT Slave Digital I/O模組之工業自動化通訊控

制方案
2019-06-06

u 24W適配器方案 2019-06-25

u 45W AC-DC USB Type-C PD適配器 2019-06-25

u 15W,5V,USB電源轉接器方案 2019-06-19

u 65W高效率同步整流adaptor方案 2019-06-17

u 無線充電發射器方案 2019-06-14

u 模擬前端AFE的BMS鋰電池管理系統 2019-06-12

u 微控制器的40W電源供應器方案 2019-06-05

u Multi-device Transmitter無線充電 2019-05-31

u 19V3.43A筆電適配器方案 2019-05-29

u 小功率無線充電TWS耳機電池倉方案 2019-05-28

u 240W應用於PC、遊戲機電源適配器方案 2019-05-27

u 電流型LLC-240W電源解決方案 2019-05-22

u 雙馬達驅動方案 2019-05-21

u PFC+LLC 100W筆電適配器方案 2019-05-13

u 10W(5V/2A)No-YCAP之充電器解決方案 2019-05-09

u 直流無刷電機驅動應用吊扇解決方案 2019-04-29

u 15W車用充電器方案 2019-04-26

u SEPIC LED Driver電源方案 2019-04-22

u 5V及12V雙輸出Open Frame通用15W電源方案 2019-04-09

u 400V轉12.5V_250W電視電源方案 2019-04-05

u 36W雙向快充行動電源解決方案 2019-04-03

Solar-Powered LED 

Street Light Solution

u 200W PFC功率校正器之高能效低THD LED照明驅動

方案
2019-06-03

u 25W LED路燈,80W太陽能充電器方案 2019-05-24

u 10W-50W智能可調LED驅動方案 2019-04-24

u 氣氛燈應用方案 2019-04-17

u 數位控制器的100W LED街燈電源方案 2019-04-02

EtherCAT Solution 

u DALI 2.0控制方案之智慧照明應用 2019-06-04

u NB-IoT提供之農業管理物聯網開發方案 2019-04-11

Smart Agriculture 

Solution 



2019年第二季推出57個解決方案

u 六合一藍芽滑鼠方案 2019-06-26

u 微控制器系列電腦周邊產品應用 2019-04-01

ANC Earphone 

Solution
Smart Lighting 

Solution 

4-Channel Security 

Camera Solution

u mesh智能燈方案 2019-06-27

u 智慧門鈴DoorBell方案 2019-06-20

u 藍牙語音遙控器方案 2019-06-18

u 智能複合型鎖具應用方案 2019-06-10

u GSM無線商話方案 2019-05-06

u
Wi-Fi技術且具有雲連接功能之電池供電智能鎖參考設

計
2019-05-05

u BLDC無葉風扇方案 2019-04-10

u 工業遠程測控終端方案 2019-04-04



近期重要事件摘要

http://www.WPGholdings.com/wpgtechonline.php

 大聯大股東會通過每普通股配發現金股利新台幣2.7元

(2019/06/28)

 大聯大董事會通過辦理現金增資發行甲種特別股案

(2019/06/28)

 大聯大增資發行甲種特別股案經金管會核准申報生效

(2019/07/30)



http://www.WPGholdings.com

IR@WPGholdings.com


